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TCR BeNeLux Trophy - Francorchamps
22 - 23 April 2017

TCR BeNelLux Touring Car Championship Circuit de Spa-Francorchamps (7.004 km)
Sprint Race 1 Classification on the total laps
P.. No. Team Name Cat Car Total time Laps Gap i1st Gap Prev BestLap Onlap Avg.Sp Points

1 12 ComToYou COMINI Stefano TCR Audi RS3 LMS 00:20:33.371 8 - - 2:32.945 3 164.8 25

2 2 Boutsen Ginion Racing LESSENNES Benjamin TCR Honda Civic TCR 00:20:34.592 8 1.221 1.221 2:32.053 4 165.8 18

3 25 Team WRT VERNAY Jean Karl TCR VW Golf TCR 00:20:36.636 8 3.265 2.044 2:32.164 4 165.7 15

4 21 DG Sport Opel Team B.. CAPRASSE Frédéric TCR Opel Astra TCR 00:20:40.762 8 7.391 4126 2:32.305 3 165.5 12

5 5 Delahaye Racing MONDRON Guillaume TCR SEAT Leon TCR 00:20:43.439 8 10.068 2.677 2:32.617 4 165.2 10

6 7 Team WRT DEJONGHE Sam TCR SEAT Leon TCR 00:20:49.520 8 16.149 6.081 2:33.873 5 163.8 8

7 4 Delahaye Racing ALTOE Giacomo TCR VW Golf TCR 00:20:52.471 8 19.100 2.951 2:33.577 8 164.1 6

8 66 Bas Koeten Racing VAN OORD Stan TCR Audi RS3 LMS 00:20:55.926 8 22.555 3.455 2:34.271 3 163.4 4

9 52 Team WRT DETRY Mathieu TCR VW Golf TCR 00:21:01.017 8 27.646 5.091 2:33.829 5 163.9 2

10 8 DG Sport ABBRING Kevin TCR Peugeot 308 Cup 00:21:03.771 8 30.400 2.754 2:35.583 5 162.0 1

11 56 Bas Koeten Racing SIELJES Paul TCR Audi RS3 LMS 00:21:06.198 8 32.827 2.427 2:34.028 6 163.7 0

12 1 Boutsen Ginion Racing LEMERET Stéphane TCR Honda Civic TCR 00:19:00.224 7 1Lp. 1Lp. 2:39.423 2 158.1 0

Qualification 75% of number lap of leader (Requirements : 75% of number laps of leader = 6 Lp.)
13 20 Milo Racing FUMAL Armand TCR VW Golf TCR 00:16:57.506 6 2 Lp. 1Lp. 2:37.737 5 159.8 0

Best Lap : 2:32.053 (165.8 km/h), (No.2) LESSENNES Benjamin

Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents
Race Director Time Posting Timekeeper
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Start : 10:50, Finish flag : 11:11
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